

BayAreaMetro.gov

## SUMMARY OF ABAG EXECUTIVE BOARD APPROVAL

Work Item No.:	1720
Funder:	US Environmental Protection Agency
Work Project Title:	SFEP – City of Palo Alto Cooperative Agreement for the Palo Alto Horizontal Levee Project
Purpose of Project:	SFEP-City of Palo Alto Cooperative Agreement will outline the responsibilities of the parties for construction and delivery of the Palo Alto Horizontal Levee Project
Brief Scope of Work:	Construction of the Palo Alto Horizontal Levee Project will enhance the ecological function of the Harbor Marsh and improve resilience to sea level rise. This Cooperative Agreement will cover all of the responsibilities of the parties related to construction, construction management, planting and monitoring.
Project Cost Not to Exceed:	\$2,600,000
Funding Source:	US Environmental Protection Agency Region 9 Water Quality Improvement Fund
Fiscal Impact:	Funds to be programmed into FY 23-24 and 24-25 budgets
Motion by Committee:	The Executive Board is requested to authorize the Executive Director of the Metropolitan Transportation Commission to negotiate and enter into a Cooperative Agreement between the Association of Bay Area Governments/San Francisco Estuary Partnership and the City of Palo Alto for the construction and delivery of the Palo Alto Horizontal Levee Project.
ABAG Executive Board Approval:	Jesse Arreguin, ABAG President
Approval Date:	September 21, 2023